
XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/16/17 AWARD DATE = 12/04/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 400 
 
    PROJECT NO.:NHPPI-216N(021)SS               J.P. NUMBER:2705004       BAMS NO: 170342            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300 
 
 
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:       0.9610 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : INTERCHANGE 
 
       LOCATION : I-44: AT THE US-62 INTERCHANGE IN THE CITY OF LAWTON. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,680,994.79      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
                                                                      LAWTON OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 405 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-216C(074)RB                J.P. NUMBER:3044004       BAMS NO: 170343            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100 
 
 
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.3280 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-246/AIRPORT ROAD):  OVER TRIBUTARY TO BLUE 
                  BEAVER CREEK, 1.2 MILES SOUTH OF US-62 NEAR CACHE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    629,184.98      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC. 
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 410 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-218C(059)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2906804       BAMS NO: 170344            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    295 
 
 
       COUNTY: CRAIG                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-10                                            LENGTH:       0.1860 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : SH-10: OVER BIG CABIN CREEK, 3.6 MILES WEST OF THE US-59 
                  INTERSECTION NEAR WELCH. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,077,439.04      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B BRIDGE COMPANY, LLC 
                                                                      ST. PAUL KS 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/16/17 AWARD DATE = 12/04/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 415 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-119D(131)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2275204       BAMS NO: 170345            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: CREEK                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-369)                             LENGTH:       0.3590 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-369): OVER DOG CREEK, 4.2 MILES NORTH OF THE 
                  SH-16 JUNCTION NEAR DRUMRIGHT. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    879,299.67      CONTRACTOR   :       H & H BRIDGE COMPANY 
                                                                      JOPLIN MO 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-219D(056)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2940704       BAMS NO: 170223            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: CREEK                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.5890 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-3650/S 465TH W AVE): OVER LITTLE DEEP FORK 
                  CREEK, 0.1 MI SOUTH OF I-44 (TURNER TURNPIKE) NEAR DEPEW. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,227,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC. 
                                                                      TULSA OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 425 
 
    PROJECT NO.:NHPP-222N(027)                  J.P. NUMBER:1767134       BAMS NO: 170346            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240 
 
 
       COUNTY: DEWEY                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-270                                           LENGTH:       3.4200 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE 
 
       LOCATION : US-270: FROM 0.4 MILES SOUTHEAST OF THE SH-51 JUNCTION, 
                  EXTEND NORTHEAST NEAR SEILING. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  7,947,404.68      CONTRACTOR   :       J & R SAND COMPANY, INC. 
                                                                      LIBERAL KS 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/16/17 AWARD DATE = 12/04/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 430 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-225C(071)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:3142604       BAMS NO: 170347            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150 
 
 
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-305)                             LENGTH:       0.5400 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-305):  OVER HAPPY HOLLOW CREEK, 2.1 MILES 
                  SOUTH OF THE SH-19 JUNCTION NEAR LINDSAY. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,381,570.54      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC. 
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 435 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSP-229C(010)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2876804       BAMS NO: 170260            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    320 
 
 
       COUNTY: HARMON                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-30                                            LENGTH:       0.9310 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : SH-30: OVER SALT FORK OF RED RIVER, 3.9 MILES SOUTH OF SH-9 
                  NEAR HOLLIS. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  7,279,068.09      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC. 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 445 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-236C(039)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2843304       BAMS NO: 170349            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180 
 
 
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-18)                              LENGTH:       0.4020 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-18):  OVER KILDARE CR AND BOIS D'ARC CR, 
                  2.2 MILES AND 2.4 MILES WEST OF US-77 NEAR PONCA CITY. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,499,901.85      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC. 
                                                                      WELLSTON OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/16/17 AWARD DATE = 12/04/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 455 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-242C(059)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2831204       BAMS NO: 170351            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210 
 
 
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-74D                                           LENGTH:       0.1220 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : SH-74D: OVER ROCK CREEK, 1.7 MILES WEST OF SH-74 NEAR 
                  LOVELL. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,323,270.05      CONTRACTOR   :       RRY SERVICES, LLC 
                                                                      STILLWATER OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-244C(058)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:3010704       BAMS NO: 170352            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-147)                             LENGTH:       0.2370 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-147):  OVER TRIBUTARY OF BEAR CREEK, 1.2 
                  MILES EAST OF THE SH-76 JUNCTION NEAR LINDSAY. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    542,962.30      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC. 
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 465 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-145C(172)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2546804       BAMS NO: 170353            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-208)                             LENGTH:       0.3970 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-208): OVER YANUBBEE CREEK, 1.6 MILES EAST OF 
                  US-259 NEAR BROKEN BOW. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,215,001.38      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
                                                                      BOSWELL OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/16/17 AWARD DATE = 12/04/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 470 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-247D(020)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2834804       BAMS NO: 170354            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: MAJOR                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-52)                              LENGTH:       0.2160 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-52):  OVER SAND CREEK, 1.0 MILES EAST OF THE 
                  SH-58 INTERSECTION IN FAIRVIEW. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    752,929.65      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC. 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 475 
 
    PROJECT NO.:NHPPI-3500(060)SS               J.P. NUMBER:3036304       BAMS NO: 170355            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    200 
 
 
       COUNTY: MURRAY                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.3630 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (ROCK CRUSHER ROAD):  OVER I-35, 1.8 MILES 
                  SOUTHEAST OF THE GARVIN COUNTY LINE NEAR DAVIS. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,686,657.50      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION 
                                                                      ARDMORE OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 485 
 
    PROJECT NO.:OKC-XTWN(078)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:1742888       BAMS NO: 170356            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    445 
                ACNHPPI-XTWN(079)SS                         1742889 
 
 
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:       1.0950 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE 
 
       LOCATION : CITY STREET (OKLAHOMA CITY BOULEVARD): FROM 0.1 MILES WEST 
                  OF WESTERN AVENUE, EXTEND SOUTHEAST IN OKLAHOMA CITY. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 26,110,616.59      CONTRACTOR   :       ALLEN CONTR., INC/SHELL CONST., INC (JV) 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/16/17 AWARD DATE = 12/04/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 495 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-255B(360)AG                 J.P. NUMBER:3032604       BAMS NO: 170358            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    320 
 
 
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:       0.9660 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE 
 
       LOCATION : CITY STREET (WESTERN AVENUE):  FROM NW 178TH STREET, EXTEND 
                  NORTH IN THE CITY OF EDMOND. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,419,663.32      CONTRACTOR   :       SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC. 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500 
 
    PROJECT NO.:NHPPI-3500-(062)SS              J.P. NUMBER:3044406       BAMS NO: 170359            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    135 
 
 
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       1.4610 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE 
 
       LOCATION : I-40: AT THE I-35/I-235 INTERCHANGE IN OKLAHOMA CITY. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,018,449.68      CONTRACTOR   :       SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
                                                                      TULSA OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 510 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSP-157B(101)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2426104       BAMS NO: 170361            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    450 
 
 
       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH:       1.8740 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : SH-99: OVER BIRCH CREEK AND AN ABANDONED RAILROAD, 1.4 MILES 
                  SOUTH OF SH-11 NEAR WYNONA. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,705,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC. 
                                                                      TULSA OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 11/16/17 AWARD DATE = 12/04/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 515 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-270C(032)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:3049004       BAMS NO: 170362            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180 
 
 
       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-63)                              LENGTH:       0.2270 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-63): OVER SAND CREEK, 9.9 MILES SOUTH OF THE 
                  US-64 INTERSECTION NEAR TEXHOMA. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,288,440.74      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGES, INC. DBA SCUDDER BRIDGE CO. 
                                                                      NEWTON KS 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                                      LETTING DATE = 11/16/17 
 
 
 
 
                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 81,664,854.85 
                                                                           ================ 
 
                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00 
                                                                           ================ 
 
                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00 
                                                                           ================ 
 


